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Chapter 214 

(House Bill 104) 

 

AN ACT concerning 

 

Department of Budget and Management – Budget Analysts – Qualifications 

 

FOR the purpose of repealing certain provisions of law governing the experience, 

education, and other qualifications for individuals appointed as budget analysts 

by the Secretary of Budget and Management; and generally relating to budget 

analysts for the Department of Budget and Management.  

 

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 

 Article – State Finance and Procurement 

Section 3–203(b) 

 Annotated Code of Maryland 

 (2009 Replacement Volume and 2013 Supplement) 

 

 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 

MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 

 

Article – State Finance and Procurement 

 

3–203. 

 

 (b) (1) The Secretary shall appoint 1 or more budget analysts. 

 

  (2) [Each budget analyst must: 

 

   (i) have at least 3 years’ experience in personnel and other 

subjects that are related to the operation of a business organization; 

 

   (ii) be a graduate of a recognized school of business 

administration or have the additional experience that the Secretary requires; and 

 

   (iii) meet any other qualifications that the Secretary sets. 

 

  (3)] The budget analysts shall: 

 

   (i) continually conduct studies of all budget expenditures of 

units of the Executive Branch of the State government; 

 

   (ii) make recommendations to the Secretary for greater 

efficiency and economy in those units; and 
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   (iii) perform any other duties that the Secretary assigns. 

 

 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 

July 1, 2014. 

 

Approved by the Governor, April 14, 2014. 




